DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-967009

\$40.00

Pgs=4

05/06/2021 02:10 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN:

1319-30-615-005

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21016059-DR When Recorded Return To:

Ashley J. Pilgrim 6524 Mimus Lane Granite Bay, CA 95746

Mail Tax Statements to: Ashley J. Pilgrim 6524 Mimus Lane Granite Bay, CA 95746

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Christa Elizabeth Pilgrim, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Ashley J. Pilgrim, a married man, as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest herself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.



Escrow No.: 21016059-DR	
, 2021.	$\langle \rangle$
_	\ \
	\ \
	_ \ \
e me on this 26th day of April	_, 20 <u>2</u> 1, by
SABRINA ALVARADO Z COMM. # 2343024 NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA O SACRAMENTO COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 22, 2025	

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of
On April 21, 2021 before me, Sabrina Alvarado, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Which Elizabeth Pilgrim ————————————————————————————————————
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SABRINA ALVARADO COMM. # 2343024 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DO SACRAMENTO COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 22, 2025
Signature (Seal)

Deed KPN: 1319-30-615-005

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 5, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 11 of amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, recorded July 3, 1978, as Document No. 22606, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with an undivided 1/6th interest in and to the portion designated as common area, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 11 of amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, recorded July 3, 1978, as Document No. 22606, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



1. a) b)	Assessor 1319-30-	ON OF VAL Parcel Num 615-005	ber(s)					
c) d)								\ \
2.	Type of P	roperty.				EOD DE	CODDEDIC OD	TIONAL USE ONLY
a)	☐ Vaca	= =	b) 🗆	Sal Fam	n. Residence	1	CORDER 5 OF	HUNAL USE UNLT
c)		o/Twnhse	•	2-4 Plex			nt/Instrument No	o.:
e)	☐ Apt. 6		· -	Comm'l/		Book		Page
g)	☐ Agric	ultural	· —	Mobile F		-	Recording:	
	LI Other	r:				Notes:		
3.	b. Deed c. Transf	Value/Sale Pi in Lieu of For er Tax Value	reclosure :	Only (val	ue of prope	r(y)	\$ \$	
		Property Tran		Due:			\$0	
4.		PTION CLA			1)	
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exen	nption, pe	er NRS 37	'5.090, Sect	ion: <u>5</u>		The state of the s
	b. Expla	in Reason fo	r Exemp	tion: 1st c	legree cons	anguinity or a	affinity - spouses	with no consideral
5.	Partial In	terest: Perce	entage B	eing Trans	sferred: 100	0.00%	\/ /	
375 sup par resi and	i.110, that ported by dies agree ult in a pen il Seller sh	the informated occumentation the disallowantly of 10% call be jointly	tion proven if called ance of a the tax and several an	rided is co ed upon to any claime due plus	orrect to the substantiated exemption interest at 1	e best of the te the informa in, or other d % per month	eir information a ation provided he etermination of	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Si	gnature: 💆	City Elva	P		1	// _	Capacity:	Grantor
Si	gnature	1/1	4_		>	+	Capacity:	Grantee
SE		ANTÓR) INF REQUIRED)	ORMATI	<u>ON</u>			ANTEE) INFORI (REQUIRED)	<u>MATION</u>
and the same of th		. \	1			J		m, a married man, as his
Pr	int Name:	Christa Eliza		grim		- 2	sole and separa	
400	idress:	6524 Mimus	76.	N		Address:	6524 Mimus La	ne
Ci	ty:	Granite Bay	<u> </u>	The same of		City:	Granite Bay	
St	ate:	CA	Zip	: 95746		State:	CA	Zip: 95746
C	OMPANY/	PERSON RE	QUESTI	NG RECO	RDING (Re	quired if not	seller or buyer	1
	rint Name: ddress:	First Cent 896 W Ny			any of Neva	<u>da</u> Esc. #:	21016059-DR	
• C		Carson C			State: NV	7in·	89703	
· •	LY	- Juiguii U		- 6	JULIO , 144	LIŲ.	551 55	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED